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Agents say need is for lower premium term plans

With private sector insurers selling online aggressively and gaining market
share, state-owned Life Insurance Corporation of India is likely to expand its
digital sales. It has also asked its over 10-lakh agent force to become more
aggressive.

Currently, LIC has six products as part of online sales, including Jeevan
Shanti, Cancer Cover and the newly-launched Navjeevan.

Sources said that with private sector insurers and insurance aggregators
offering an entire bouquet of products online, LIC too is seriously considering
such a move.

“With the young generation now keen to compare and buy insurance online as
it is convenient and time saving, LIC too is looking at a strategy in this
direction,” said a person familiar with this development.

A further decision on this issue is likely to be taken in the coming months.

The life insurer, which continues to lead the market with a share of over 66 per
cent, has also been routinely asking its agent force to boost sales. “Most of the
sales for LIC policies traditionally happen in the January-March quarter and
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the response from customers is quite encouraging. We are confident that the
company will continue to do well,” a top LIC agent told BusinessLine.

According to IRDAI data, LIC registered a growth of 42.2 per cent in its new
premium at ₹12,055.81 crore in February, against the industry growth of 32.67
per cent. However, between April and February this fiscal, its new premium
grew just 1.39 per cent against the industry’s 7.6 per cent.

The life insurer has now also rolled out a new plan, Navjeevan, which is a
non-linked, participating Endowment Life Assurance Plan that offers a
combination of protection and savings.

Agents’ plea

Meanwhile, agents have also been asking the life insurer to look at the
possibility of a low- premium term insurance plan as a means to boost growth.

“The term insurance premium by private insurers is much lower due to a
variety of reasons while for LIC it is comparatively higher. We have suggested
that LIC should look at developing an alternative product,” said the agent.

However, the government is not worried with LIC’s loss of market share.
“With over 20 private insurance companies in the market, there will obviously
be some impact on LIC. But the need is to expand the market, which will lead
to growth opportunities for all,” said a government source.
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IFFCO Tokio General Insurance inks
strategic partnership with ESAF
Small Finance Bank

You May Like by TaboolaSponsored Links

Axis MF

YES BANK

Tata Nx Zero Sugar

Purva Amaiti

Save Tax & Build Wealth @ Low Lock-In Period with Axis Mutual
Funds

Know how YES BANK works for your advantage

Make your 40s Look Fab: TATA Nx Zero Sugar is Here to Help

Purva Amaiti Apartments @Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore
Starting at 59Lacs.

https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/money-and-banking/iffco-tokio-general-insurance-inks-strategic-partnership-with-esaf-small-finance-bank/article26597735.ece
https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/money-and-banking/iffco-tokio-general-insurance-inks-strategic-partnership-with-esaf-small-finance-bank/article26597735.ece
https://popup.taboola.com/en/?template=colorbox&utm_source=thehindu-businessline&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=thumbnails-b:Below%20Scroll%20Thumbnails:
https://popup.taboola.com/en/?template=colorbox&utm_source=thehindu-businessline&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=thumbnails-b:Below%20Scroll%20Thumbnails:
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/trackclk/N9063.2069703TABOOLA/B22443518.242672882;dc_trk_aid=439497463;dc_trk_cid=113748310;dc_lat=;dc_rdid=;tag_for_child_directed_treatment=;tfua=
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/trackclk/N733098.2069703TABOOLA/B22317221.240188101;dc_trk_aid=437260996;dc_trk_cid=112311329;dc_lat=;dc_rdid=;tag_for_child_directed_treatment=;tfua=
http://campaigns.tatanx.in/prediabetes/is-40-the-new-30-stop-debating-make-it-happen/?utm_source=taboola&utm_medium=thehindu-businessline&utm_term=Make+your+40s+Look+Fab%3A+TATA+Nx+Zero+Sugar+is+Here+to+Help&utm_content=http%3A%2F%2Fcampaigns.tatanx.in%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2018%2F10%2F40-is-new-30.jpg
https://objester-bigneral.com/ea4fc123-4e1f-4293-a8d8-4ed5611c816e?campaign_id=1938135&campaign_item_id=183658560&site=thehindu-businessline&region={region}&platform=Desktop&title=Purva+Amaiti+Apartments+%40Trichy+Road%2C+Singanallur%2C+Coimbatore+Starting+at+59Lacs.&clickid=CjA1NjQ2YzkwZS01ZWE3LTRhMzUtODRmNy1iODY1MjRkNTMyZGQtdHVjdDM4OGFlOWYSIGFkY2Fub3B1cy1wb3J0ZWFwaHlzaW90aGVyYXB5LXNj&site_id=1174891&bid={bid}&clickid=CjA1NjQ2YzkwZS01ZWE3LTRhMzUtODRmNy1iODY1MjRkNTMyZGQtdHVjdDM4OGFlOWYSIGFkY2Fub3B1cy1wb3J0ZWFwaHlzaW90aGVyYXB5LXNj

